

Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject: Deployment of Lecturer - reg.

Government Order No: 53 - JK(Edu) of 2022

Dated: ♂.02.2022

In the interest of Administration, it is hereby ordered that Sh. Ankesh Kumar, Lecturer commerce, HSS Warwan, Kishtwar (Hard Zone) is deployed in GHSS Pakhlai, Udhampur.

The salary of the lecturer shall be drawn against vacant post of lecturer Commerce therein.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-(B K Singh)

Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department

No: Edu/NC-SE/ATD-26/e-99980/2021.

Dated: 01.02.2022

- Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI New Delhi. Copy to:
- Director School Education, Jammu. 1.
- OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor. 2.
- Chief Education Officer, Udhampur / Kishtwar. 3.
- 4.
- PS to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Concerned Lecturer for compliance. 5. Department.
- I/C Website.
- Government order file. 7. 8.

(Naseer Ahmad Wani) KAS Additional Secretary to Government

School Education Department